
Diocese Role First Last Email
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Parish Vitality Specialist Leisa Anslinger lanslinger@catholicaoc.org
Catholic Leadership Institute Leadership Consultant Linda Banecker lbanecker@catholicleaders.org
Catholic Leadership Institute Leadership Consultant Rosemarie Banich rbanich@catholicleaders.org
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Diocesan Staff Rob Brock rbrock@catholicaoc.org
Catholic Leadership Institute CEO Dan Cellucci dcellucci@catholicleaders.org
Leadership Roundtable Non-Profit Partner Peter Denio peter@leadershiproundtable.org
Archdiocese of Seattle Diocesan Staff Gina DePalma Gina.DePalma@seattlearch.org
University of Dayton Professor Emeritus Dennis Doyle ddoyle1@udayton.edu
University of Dayton Academic Bro. Ray Fitz rfitz1@udayton.edu
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Liaison Don Frericks dfrericks@catholicaoc.org
University of Dayton Professor Tim Gabrielli tgabrielli1@udayton.edu
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Director of Parish Vitality Jeremy Helmes jhelmes@catholicaoc.org
University of Notre Dame Researcher Madeline Johnson mjohns77@nd.edu
Leadership Roundtable Non-Profit Partner Fr. Kevin Kennedy kevin@leadershiproundtable.org
Diocese of St. Cloud Director of Pastoral Planning Brenda Kresky brenda.kresky@gw.stcdio.org
PartnersEdge Director of Partner Services Mike Laughery mlaughery@catholicfinance.org
Archdiocese of Seattle Synod Coordinator/Director of Liturgy Corinna Laughlin claughlin@stjames-cathedral.org
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Director of Pastoral Planning Dcn. Mike Lippman mlippman@catholicaoc.org
Catholic Leadership Institute Leadership Consultant Tom Lyman tlyman@catholicleaders.org
Xavier University Professor Martin Madar madarm@xavier.edu
University of Dayton Institute for Pastoral Initiatives Dorothy Mensah Aggrey dmensahaggrey1@udayton.edu
Archdiocese of Saint Paul & MinneapolisPlanning, Transition, & Employee Development FacilitatorJulie   Meyer meyerj@archspm.org
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Parochial Vicar Fr. Rob Muhlenkamp frrob@celina-ic.org
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Liaison Ted Reilly Ted.c.reilly@gmail.com
Diocese of Toledo Coordinator of Ministry for Healthy Parishes Andrew Reinhart areinhart@toledodiocese.org
Diocese of LaCrosse Director of the Rebuild My Church Initiative Fr. Derek Sakowski dsakowski@diolclergy.org
Archdiocese of Cincinnati Director of Pastoral Vitality Fr. Jan Schmidt jschmidt@catholicaoc.org
Archdiocese of Baltimore Director of the Office of Parish Renwal Julie   St. Croix julie.stcroix@archbalt.org
University of Dayton Institute for Pastoral Initiatives Sr. Angela Ann Zukowksi azukowski1@udayton.edu


